
2021 Stetson University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 22, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-23   Conf: 10-8   Home: 16-8   Away: 10-15   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (351), Opp (379)   DPs Turned: Team (26), Opp (35)   IBB: Team (4), Sardinas (2), Foggo (1), Pregent (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off:
DiPonzio (2), Ball (1), Brazil (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Pregent (4), Martin (3), Cardieri (1), Lorenzo (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Durgin 1, Gonzalez 1, Totals , Opp
(4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (76-108), Pregent (30-42), Gill (10-11), Spoljaric (8-9), Durgin (7-11), Martin (6-9), DeFabbia (3-8), Garcia (2-2),
Gonzalez (2-4), Lorenzo (2-2), Sullivan (2-4), Chiseri (1-1), Long (1-2), Neilan (1-1), Stallings (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
15 Sardinas, Hernen .348 47-47 181 31 63 17 1 9 49 109 .602 23 4 28 3 .427 3 0 1-2 202 20 4 .982
7 MacNeil, Andrew .310 49-49 187 61 58 16 4 7 33 103 .551 27 15 30 1 .435 1 1 8-9 118 2 3 .976
13 Ball, Kyle .253 49-49 190 40 48 11 1 1 31 64 .337 26 6 23 8 .357 2 2 8-12 63 103 10 .943
10 Foggo, Eric .247 47-44 166 23 41 7 0 8 40 72 .434 23 3 34 1 .344 3 0 0-0 53 5 1 .983
24 Hylton, Brandon .242 43-43 153 24 37 7 3 5 27 65 .425 21 7 47 1 .351 4 0 1-1 206 9 2 .991
2 Arenas, Jorge .240 49-49 175 28 42 6 0 3 20 57 .326 14 4 41 4 .308 2 1 5-6 89 130 3 .986
11 DiPonzio, Nick .224 37-33 107 22 24 3 0 4 16 39 .364 18 3 38 2 .349 1 0 6-8 59 0 2 .967
34 Pregent, Christian .222 41-40 144 21 32 6 1 3 13 49 .340 15 4 44 5 .313 0 0 2-2 302 39 1 .997
38 Lorenzo, Giovany .333 6-4 15 0 5 1 0 0 3 6 .400 1 0 4 0 .375 0 0 0-0 18 1 0 1.000
3 Martin, Danny .324 11-8 34 6 11 1 0 2 5 18 .529 3 0 5 0 .378 0 0 0-1 42 3 0 1.000
36 Guida, Ryne .269 16-3 26 1 7 2 0 0 1 9 .346 2 0 9 0 .321 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
0 Griffith, Banks .267 35-30 120 16 32 6 0 1 13 41 .342 9 3 23 1 .331 1 2 1-1 27 47 2 .974
5 Kehl, Connor .242 20-10 33 4 8 2 0 0 2 10 .303 1 1 13 0 .286 0 0 0-0 17 0 1 .944
8 Olson, Jackson .152 22-20 66 5 10 1 0 1 5 14 .212 4 0 15 0 .197 1 2 1-1 13 35 1 .980
42 Traficante, Camden .150 13-4 20 1 3 0 0 0 3 3 .150 1 0 8 0 .182 1 1 0-0 7 3 0 1.000
33 DeFabbia, Anthony .143 19-8 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 0 0 5 0 .143 0 1 0-0 8 10 0 1.000
51 Brazil, Dylan .077 14-3 13 6 1 1 0 0 0 2 .154 2 0 5 0 .200 0 1 0-0 8 0 1 .889
1 Murphy, Jake .000 28-3 13 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 6 1 .071 0 0 1-1 12 1 0 1.000
32 Cardieri, Nick .000 4-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
27 Paret, Daniel .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
29 Dilbert, Austin .000 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .256 49-49 1654 294 423 87 10 44 261 662 .400 190 51 381 27 .347 19 11 34-44 1279 448 39 .978
Opponents .255 49-49 1637 239 418 70 6 38 220 614 .375 179 50 378 21 .343 19 16 38-55 1275 475 62 .966

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
17 Wood, Austin 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
9 Long, Nick 2.21 1-1 14 2 0 0-1 0 20.1 17 6 5 13 20 2 0 0 .221 5 8 2 0 1
48 Amaral, Austin 2.50 0-1 8 0 0 0-0 0 18.0 19 6 5 7 16 5 0 2 .275 4 4 0 2 1
22 Durgin, Nick 2.61 6-2 11 10 1 1-0 0 62.0 46 19 18 17 67 5 0 5 .200 2 6 1 0 1
40 Garcia, Danny 4.12 3-2 20 2 0 0-1 7 39.1 39 19 18 10 35 10 2 5 .250 2 6 0 0 0
43 Gill, Jovan 4.23 4-4 16 6 1 1-1 1 55.1 50 26 26 16 42 9 1 5 .243 6 4 0 0 2
45 Yeoward, Kyle 5.00 2-1 9 1 0 0-0 0 18.0 22 12 10 2 9 1 0 1 .314 1 3 0 2 0
49 Velazquez, Jonathan 5.00 0-1 8 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 10 7 5 6 8 2 0 2 .278 0 0 0 0 0
33 DeFabbia, Anthony 5.06 2-1 16 6 1 1-0 0 42.2 41 26 24 26 40 4 1 6 .253 3 3 1 2 1
44 Stallings, Cole 5.06 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 6 3 3 2 4 3 0 0 .286 2 2 0 0 0
16 Gonzalez, Chris 5.62 5-2 10 10 0 0-0 0 65.2 72 41 41 11 51 9 1 4 .277 3 6 0 5 2
28 Neilan, Bret 6.08 1-3 14 8 0 0-1 0 40.0 43 29 27 14 26 10 1 5 .272 3 0 1 3 2
41 Spoljaric, Garner 6.75 0-1 15 3 0 0-0 1 21.1 22 18 16 23 30 5 0 1 .262 7 6 0 1 3
39 Sullivan, Gavin 6.94 2-2 8 0 0 0-0 0 11.2 18 10 9 6 6 3 0 0 .375 1 1 2 2 0
30 Chiseri, Nick 8.44 0-2 12 0 0 0-1 0 10.2 10 11 10 10 17 1 0 2 .263 0 1 0 2 3
31 Plummer, Joshua 10.80 0-0 4 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 3 6 6 12 5 1 0 0 .188 3 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.71 26-23 171 49 3 5 9 426.1 418 239 223 179 378 70 6 38 .255 42 50 7 19 16
Opponents 5.15 23-26 203 49 1 0 13 424.3 423 294 243 190 381 87 10 44 .256 60 51 4 19 11



2021 Stetson University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 22, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Martin, Danny 45 42 3 0 1.000 0 6 3 .667 3 0
38 Lorenzo, Giovany 19 18 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 1 0
33 DeFabbia, Anthony 18 8 10 0 1.000 0 3 5 .375 0 0
43 Gill, Jovan 14 6 8 0 1.000 1 10 1 .909 0 0
1 Murphy, Jake 13 12 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Traficante, Camden 10 7 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Durgin, Nick 9 7 2 0 1.000 0 7 4 .636 0 0
32 Cardieri, Nick 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 1 0
28 Neilan, Bret 7 2 5 0 1.000 2 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 Long, Nick 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
48 Amaral, Austin 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Plummer, Joshua 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
39 Sullivan, Gavin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
34 Pregent, Christian 342 302 39 1 .997 0 30 12 .714 4 0
24 Hylton, Brandon 217 206 9 2 .991 15 0 0 — 0 0
2 Arenas, Jorge 222 89 130 3 .986 19 0 0 — 0 0
10 Foggo, Eric 59 53 5 1 .983 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Sardinas, Hernen 226 202 20 4 .982 8 0 0 — 0 0
8 Olson, Jackson 49 13 35 1 .980 3 0 0 — 0 0
7 MacNeil, Andrew 123 118 2 3 .976 1 0 0 — 0 0
0 Griffith, Banks 76 27 47 2 .974 6 0 0 — 0 0
11 DiPonzio, Nick 61 59 0 2 .967 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Kehl, Connor 18 17 0 1 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Ball, Kyle 176 63 103 10 .943 15 0 0 — 0 0
51 Brazil, Dylan 9 8 0 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Gonzalez, Chris 16 5 9 2 .875 0 2 2 .500 0 0
45 Yeoward, Kyle 7 1 5 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Garcia, Danny 8 1 5 2 .750 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
41 Spoljaric, Garner 4 2 1 1 .750 0 8 1 .889 0 0
30 Chiseri, Nick 2 0 0 2 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
27 Paret, Daniel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Dilbert, Austin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Stallings, Cole 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
49 Velazquez, Jonathan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Wood, Austin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Guida, Ryne 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1766 1279 448 39 .978 71 38 16 .704 9 0
Opponents 1812 1275 475 62 .966 93 34 9 .782 8 1


